

Regulation 60(1) Notice of request for information

The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales)
Regulations 2010

Notice requiring information

To: The Company Secretary

**Egan Waste Services Limited
The Recycling Centre, Unit 15A, Severn Road, Treforest Industrial Estate,
Pontypridd, CF37 5TA**

This Notice relates to the activities you operate that are authorised by the Permit Number(s) specified below (each permit number is shown with the appropriate operating address).

Permit Number	Operator	Site Address
EPR/KP3636HB	Egan Waste Services Limited	The Recycling Centre Unit 15A, Severn Road Treforest Industrial Estate Pontypridd CF37 5TA

The Natural Resources Body for Wales ("Natural Resources Wales"), exercising our power under Regulation 60(1) of the Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2010, requires you to provide the information detailed in the attached Pollution Inventory Schedule in respect of each Permit referred to above:

- for the 2015 calendar year by 28 February 2016, and for every calendar year thereafter by 28th February of the following year, until further notice is given.

The information must be provided by submission of:

- an electronic return (this can be achieved by following the links to the web-based reporting system on the gov.uk website (<https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/pollution-inventory-reporting>)); or
- Environment Agency Pollution Inventory form (this is available to download from the gov.uk website (<https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/pollution-inventory-reporting>) or in paper copy from any Natural Resources Wales office).

When returning information on the Pollution Inventory form, this should be submitted to your local area Natural Resources Wales office.

Name	Date
	06/07/15

Eirian Macdonald, Principal Permitting Team Leader, NRW Permitting Service

Authorised on behalf of Natural Resources Wales

**The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2010
Regulation 60(1)**

Notes:

1. For the purposes of discharging its functions under The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2010, Natural Resources Wales may (by virtue of Regulation 60(1) of those Regulations), require any person to provide information.
2. Failure to comply with this notice without reasonable excuse is an offence under Regulation 38(4)(a) of The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2010, and may lead to legal action being taken against you.
3. Making any statement in response to this notice that you know to be false or misleading in a material particular, or recklessly making any statement which is false or misleading in a material particular is an offence under Regulation 38(4)(b) of The Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2010, and may lead to legal action being taken against you.
4. There is no right to appeal against this notice.
5. You may wish to seek independent legal advice.